
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 
NE of Orchard Road, 162 feet E of 
the cll of Woodbine A venue DEPUTY ZONING * 
9th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District COMMISSIONER* 
(3 Orchard Road) 

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
Carla and Farrell Sullivan, lr. 

Petitioners Case No. 08-271-A * 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Carla and Farrell 

Sullivan, lr. for property located at 3 Orchard Road. The variance request is from Section 

1B02.3.C.l of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit two additions 

(proposed kitchen extension and sunroom) in rear of existing dwelling with a rear setback of 20 

feet in lieu of the required 30 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly 

described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.1 . The Petitioners state that the current kitchen is very small 

and that there is no room for modem appliances. The lot is irregularly shaped - the front property 

line is only 12 feet wide and widens to the rear property line length of 320 feet, the right side 

property line is 163.82 feet in length, and the left property line is 89.63 feet in length. The house 

constructed in 1938 is placed at an angle on the lot and any addition of reasonable size to the rear 

of the home requires a variance. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning 

the requested relief. 



• 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on December 30, 2007 and there being no request for a public 

hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore COllilty Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

this J,Y day of January, 2008 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.l of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.z.R.) to permit two additions (proposed kitchen extension and 

sunroom) in rear of existing dwelling with a rear setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet is 

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

eputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR . 
County Executive THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

January 23, 2008 

CARLA AND FARRELL SULLIVAN, JR. 
3 ORCHARD ROAD 
TOWSON MD 21204 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 08-271-A 
Property: 3 Orchard Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sullivan: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition 
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

Very truly yours, 

<-/d-l/~

~OMAS H'.~S<;wicK 


Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

County Courts Building 1401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 1Towson, Maryland 21204 i P~one 410-887-3868 1 Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 


for the property located at 3 0 BeAI,1 ~ TitvSoo fJ1i .J/J-of 

which is presently zoned.. . .. . DI< 3, '5o· 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) f>C.. z,/Z I 13 82- . g C .. I 
tD Pl?fllY1JT -rlAlb /!iJ>J:nl{)tV~ CPIZOptJ>tfIJ ~/CH&J ,~XTEN£ION f 
. ~U.N~"f'Y1) IN f-eA-R tJf- ~XIS-rlrJ6r pirJeLL-1Nt WITH A-- £EIrR.. 
t;f:r~AC/C or ,ZD -:P~r?T IN 1-/'t;U lJf lifE fZ~tAlf~ ~() F~T 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. . 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


l!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

LegaIOwner(s): 

N'me_TY~fr t1Jt2 S 
Signature Signature ) 

Address Telephone No. 


City State Zip Code Signature 


'1/0]]7 7;6 /lAttorney For Petitioner: 
Address Telephone No. 

..:J/.r& r' 
Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

City State 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Zip Code 

Company Name 

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this _ day of ,that the subject matter of this petition be set for a publrc hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

CASE NO. 

REV 10125101 
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

Th"at the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at -5L..JO:..L!....f.l4obL!.lL.7"7"..... fi !...lrdL-J!:.R.:..I<dt-________________ 
Address 

10 A.J!P f) fhi .;JD,O 1/
City State 'Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

We ItJfcJtfl~ Ihis hOlieU )1') ;'/~ ,).W7 mlYl1f>l- f)f'ifiMl OIAJNr.2f-/.AJd5 ~f Iii IQ3i'4 

7N.. Sefhic& 1Jere.1lt)~~rI1'lMti (Jrlor /IJ ~/\U)?"pra;;ff6h tY/; ;5~tf!/11ljre.. 4/.VYJTy/ 

reS{fIf,nJ/~ Odd tr0/k'i ~~~, W(2!WI /rJ ~)'~tllk J;:/-ItJw, //urcA e;,C oar )IO~ 

10 /J'"VlU iT /il/tlb/e " I?jM 11(fW I1X h{UH!- /10 51bvt! Dr -fidI-s;~ refi-;~rafi;r_, 

7k Oirr~ ,k/ft/~ is Vf,-Y slY7~/!. 7kr e. J5 no rtJom -tv,.... /hOW,... C4lllJ"anu..r. 

7k jtlj.r~S7 I11lfhhi7r'.5 hOIl«- horNf//7J -#lL. //II/1ru..d ~4'YJSlbn ~.,j-e /s ro yards 

awtU, Ls.ee. ,h-6fo ). J/vo are avltu"e ().f7 ~- ,.j JJt ~,;- -11. Jd.. . v . 7 .-nu Y/v-v' //"Ii:. / ,iI?7lUd a..ddtiJ ~I? " 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

52,M~-*,Signature Sign~7 

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

~~~~::....l...-__--,-­__, ,)00 1 , before me, a Notary Public of the State 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 10/25101 


http:5L..JO:..L!....f.l4obL!.lL
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of pe~ury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal' knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant( s) does/do presently reside at 	 ~'~::f-=--""O:.L"....r.chuLHdl.LC...ll.d:L..-..!..:£::....!tlL-______________ 
Adaress 

]7;MSON m4 	 ;)/J~ t) 
City 	 State Zip aode 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

We- /IJIfPit4Jld -this /?o~ M ~/'j.,2()j)7 j1lJmih f)ripi/"ltt-/ oItJNr,J-ftVtt.5/Jui/f;() 11I3~. 
IN ~/;~ /4.Je~"~t'rnJ~d ;dor dV it1corIOMlCm ~ f3td1i./n () re. &my, 

resu.!fi/lJI'r. ()aa f(1J~'l sNru-. We. /Wd -tv {?,{fM1/ !Ju )(j~Dr-cA ~ /lur /J()u!.L 

h (J1t1~ .-t.i- livable. ;(;fM /1tJ1V we Aave /10 ~-hve or fitll-s)"-tf'1i. rG((-'ft!rtdfJr. 

7k- eu/t'"tvvr klM£.rl i5 Yify s/'Yldll. TAtre is no rtJOm -fiy- )11rJ(}.if11 elf;? /I~~ . 

Tk /UV«-r (1Ii7hh (}r'..5 hOku- bOrd.eri~ ~ /!ttl1fU# e,,{f~.std-n .5)fe /5 '10 (lirds 

tiM"'; r50 t how \ tky ",-e a<Jpr~ 6(' attt( t{"I;Jvi /k ;ltt1ne4. "ddif;o/l. 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information . 

Sd~Q~~ =-Wc
Signature Signature 


, 

FtJMIfU ..s~l.LI VM.J J7L 	 C#I?JA ,<; IJ.LU VAdV 

Name - Type or Print 	 Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, thisdtt 1h day of NcVcmh tJr , ;yp? , before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

H rr , 	 ~ 
the Affiant(s) herein , personally known 	 me as such Affiant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 10125101 



Petitiol) for Administrative Variance 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

for the property located at 3 OI?CldARA f(p 
which is presently zoned"" 

"""""'-~-

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Ba ~timore County and which is described in the description and plat att1ched hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) j;C-~R... t 13 0 Z # g e . 
• 	 0 pe1lmJT -rt00 AP~TlotJ~ ( PJ?,dpt'5r?D k,TCH'EtJ r?XTetV5/oN if 

? UN r<.tm 1Y1) l N le~ of- CXtg-,Ncr 1>#e-tL-{tJcr tvrn+A- (eYtf2­

L!?~glfCk. Of Z<> F~c:--T "IN l-IW Of ,HE IZr?qU 1rzt;;p 3 () ~ 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form., 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations, 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above V~riance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County, 


l!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the ,legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:, 	 LegaIOwner(s): 

tja/(t:lL- S'Li'--'UVA-/i.JCTR< 
Name - Type or Print 

Name- ft~nt b~ ..~ 

S t ~+, v ~ 
Signature 

Address 	 Telephone No. or Print Name (;2-e 
-~ 

City 	 State Zip Code Signat re 

Attorney For Petitioner: 	 .'3 IJ ~ct-/Jt;eIJ M tl/o' 3>3 7 -7 b60 
Address 	 Telephone No. 

;;> / ,)..,j if 
Name - Type or Print Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

Company 	 Name 

Address 	 Telephone No. Address Telephone No. 

City 	 State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be requi~ed, it is ordered by.the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this _ day of ,that the subject matter of thiS petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning commissi~ner of Baltimore County ! 
CASE NO. ;Reviewed By 	 Datett-TSUi. IcJ~z.o.o1 
REV 10/25/0 Estimated Posting Date 1iJ/3 0/01- d0~~CJ~ 



3 OrchArd ~ c;( 

Zon!1 Prolertl lJeSifI!tiot1· 

Beginning for the same at the northernmost corner of Lot No. 19 said corner being also 
on the center of Woodbine Avenue as shown on Burnbrae plat and running thence and 
binding on the northeast line of said Lot No. 19 south fifty-two degrees nine minutes 
east three hundred twenty and no hundredths (320.00) feet thence south thirty-three 
degrees forty-two minutes fourteen seconds west eighty and no hundredths (80.00) feet 
thence north fifty-nine degrees thirty-nine minutes fifty-one seconds west one hundred 
sixty-three and eighty-two one hundredths (163.82) feet to the center of a twenty four 
(24) foot road there situate with the right of user thereof in common with others thence 
binding on the centre line of said twenty four (24) foot road on a curve to the left with a 
radius of twenty-five (25) feet for a distance of twelve and no hundredths (12.00) feet 
said curve being subtended by a chord bearing north seventeen degrees fifty minutes 
twenty-five seconds west eleven and eighty-eight one hundredths (11.88) feet thence 
north forty degrees fifty-five minutes forty-three seconds east eighty-nine and sixty-three 
one hundredths (89.63) feet thence north fifty-two degrees nine minutes west one 
hundred fifty-eight and no hundredths (158.00) feet to intersect the northwest line of 
said Lot No. 19 said northwest line of Lot No. 19 being also the center of Woodbine 
Avenue as shown on said plat thence binding on the said northwest line of Lot No. 19 
north thirty-three degrees thirty-sellen minutes east five and one one-hundredths (5.01) 
feet to the place of beginning. The improvements thereon being known as 3 Orchard 
Road. 

Being the same lot of ground described in a Deed dated June 3, 1938 and recorded among the Land 

Records of Baltimore County in Liber 1034 Folio 217 from Alfred S. Loizeaux and Edith M. Loizeaux 

unto Joseph Clarkson, Jr. and Virginia Clarkson. The said Virginia Clarkson has since departed this life 

on or about vesting fee simple title to Joseph Clarkson, Jr. 

The said Joseph Clarkson, Jr. has since departed this life on or about March 20, 2007 appointing Sally C. 

Kauffman Personal Representative of the Estate of Joseph Clarkson, Jr., Estate No. 143568. 
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CERTIFJCATE OF POSTING 

R.E : Case No. : O · l. -, t - A 
--~=-~~~~----~-

PetitionerlDeve!oper: 

' L L IVA~ 

Date of Hearing/Closing: 1 / 14- J Z b 

Baltimore County Department of 

Permits and Development Management 

County Office Building. Room 1 I I 

II! West Chesapeake Avenue 

Tow~on, Mn 21204 


Attention: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pe~ury that the necessary sign(s) required by law 

were posted conspicuously on the property located at ______________ 

2-> )R.C \4 ~ R...v Rcb...V 

The sign(s) were posted on ________i z. _ _..._'7....:.....-_________."""-.:.-/....;;.3_u.... ~/_CJ
. (Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

,~LI;/--rzZllP-';" l 
(Sig1;ature of Sign'Pbster and Date) 

/?'CH .4 /~Q E./lOrt'F"H ArJ 
(Printed Name) 

9CJ4- 'DELLWOOQ Dg'. 
(Address) 

F,at..,(,s ~1-..lJ Mo 21047 
(City, State, Zip Code) 

[4\0) B7i· 31l.-z.... 
(Telephone Number) 

3E­ 0 8 - Z7/-A 

PU8UC HEARING' 
---~ .­

3 OAC~A"o RoAD 
PN7lED '''/3./07
'1-~~'r4"~ IZ/.ltJ/.7 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. " ? 9'1 PAID RECEIPT 

Itll 

Date: L ~/I j / J ~/ I
MI;:it.;t:LLANt:UU;:i Kt:t.;t:1t-' I 

Iy ,. 
• I. 

··wn ; (If-ll'Sub Rev Sub Rept BS ,.,
Fund Agcy Orgn Orgn Source Rev Catg Acct / Amount 

~ 

I? ,-- {; .u ,
(}f) ( . (;- /( 7not 

1)\ 

e 
.- .- I I..I 

Total: (r., ~ ­
Rec 
From: -r.:::-1Jr.-nlYE LL S ({ L L 1;,/;1-/ \ / , 

?For: ~ r) £ CII/I;2 / ) ~b , 
Ii ... J . 
, I CASHIER'S/ ) ,l; -- ~ 17- A­

I , VALIDATIONDISTRIBUTION 

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER 

-



SAL TIMORE COUNTY DE~TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV.PMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW ' 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

-=------+-..:.......;::"-I--~ 

Case Number 08-1 ;)-7/ I-A Address 3 OI<CI-IA-fL,-j) kw 
Contact Person: 	 . Phone Number: 410-887-3391 'A:Ma AI T$ld I

Planne~rint Your Name 

__...., Posting Date: I )j~/ tJ} Closing Date: 01 if/~ 
Any contact made with this 0 ice regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs . Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing . You will receive written notification 
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted, 
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBUC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

-----------,------------------------------­
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 08-1 :;. 7/ 1-A Address -3 cJ~CHj}f(j) /2J1t::D 
Petitioner's Name 5 fA LL.,f VIt-tJ Telephone 41 0 - '3 32- 26 6cP 
Posting Date: Closing Date: I' ,4 ·OB 
Wording for Sign: To Permit ,too A-i>OITltJNg (PfCOP(I£ej) !u7C1teJ. 	 , 

Eaetv~{OA/ § >ltN/CfrfJ/h) ltV t'litttt ff r;'IIST/IV~ j)NR-LII\/Cj­
bJlrit d Rffl« Sr:=Tgltd: tfj"d:lD Fee-T IN Llc-t1 tg= TIh:: 

WCR - Revised 6/25/04 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 



BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, DireClor

County Executive 
Deparrmenl ofPermilS and 
Developmenl Managemenl 

January 14, 2007 

Farrell Sullivan, Jr. 
Carla Sullivan 
3 Orchard Road 
Towson, MD 21204 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sullivan: 

RE: Case Number: 08-271-A, 3 Orchard Road 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 18, 
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all 
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCRamf 

Enclosures 
c: People's Counsel 

Zoning Review ICounty Office Building 

I I I West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 11 I / Towson, Maryland 21204/ Phone 410-887-3391/ Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


Prepa red By: -.."..a..-'b-'~=<-~-----:r------,,('--"'-""'~:>b-<c>f---
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 31, 2007 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 1lI 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-271- Variance 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

Division Ch ief: ---/-'----7""~~~:......--/---__/.'---I-'-ffi1.~~~::::::::"..--

CM/LL 


w \DE VRE V\ZAC\8-:7J doc 



• 
Office of the Fire Marshal 

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road 
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 

410-887-4880 

county Office Building, Room 111 December 28, 2007 
, 2007 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners 

Distribution Meet ing Of: December 17 , 2007 

Item Number: 2S7'2S9'260'26S'266'267'268'269'270~72'273'274 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan (s) have been reviewed by 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property . 

. 1The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr. 
Fire Marshal's Office 

410-887-4880 (C)443-829-2946 
MS-1102F 

cc: File 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us 

~ Prinled wilh Soybean Ink 
\:]0 00 Recycled Paper 

http:www.co.ba.md.us


:'vlanin O·Malley. GOI'emor I IJohn D. Porcari . Secrelan' . 
.'\nlhony G. Brown. Lr. GOI'Nllor l\eil J. Pedersen. Adminislralar ~ill~IDgtl\vay 


Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office Of Item No.8 -Z-n- k 
Penn its and Development Management 3~~Ro~" 
County Office Building, Room 109 5~\...L.lvA\...) Ve.ey~
Towson, Maryland 21204 ~~M\"'l"'~"Y\\1E:V~~a 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available infonnation this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.8-~h~, 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545­
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

A~~~~ 
~L 	Engi n eer ing Access Perm i ts 

Division 

SDF/MB 

My tekphone number toll-free number is ___________ 

Man'lond RelOl Sen'icc/or imI'<.1lred Hearing or Spf'ecil. 1.800.735 .2258 Statewide Toll Free 

SlrecI.4ddri'H.· 707 1'-iorth Calvert Street· Baltimon:. Mar'~vl~,:n(~t=-lt~l~n~' ....:.~P"~~:..:-:-~.:..:''-=A"'::'-~':,.-'::'A:':--:"::-~~______________ 

mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 3,2008 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

FROM: 	 Dennis A. KeRht.y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 

For December 24, 2007 

Item Nos. 08-257, 259, 260~2, 263, 

265 , 266, 267, 268, 269, 27~ 72, and 274 


The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items 
and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:ciw 
cc: File 
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- OI032008 .doc 























results Page 1 of 1 

Maryland' Department of Assessments and Taxation Go Back 
BALTIMORE COUNTY View Map 
Real Property Data Search (:Z007 vwS. l) New Search 

Account Identifier: District - 09 Account Number - 0903370140 

Owner Information 

Owner Name: SULLIVAN ED FARRELL,JR Use: RESIDENTIAL 
SULLIVAN CARLA Principal Residence: YES 

Mailing Address: 3 ORCHARD RD Deed Reference: 1) /25864/ 675 
TOWSON MD 21204-4244 2) 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address Legal Description 
3 ORCHARD RD 

3 ORCHARD RD 

BURNBRAE 

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 
69 18 918 23A 2 Plat Ref: 

Town 
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem 

Tax Class 

Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use 
1938 1,702 SF 14,025.00 SF 04 

Stories Basement Type Exterior 
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 

I Value Information 

Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of As Of 

01/01/2008 07/01/2007 07/01/2008 
Land 152,500 202,500 

Improvements: 150,220 167,300 
Total: 302,720 369,800 302,720 325,080 

Preferential Land: o o o o 
Transfer Information 

Seller: CLARKSON JOSEPH,JR Date: 06/27/2007 Price: $475,000 
Type: NOT ARMS · LENGTH Deedl: /25864/675 Deed2: 

Seller: Date: Price: 

Type: Deedl: Deed2: 


Seller: Date: Price: 

Type: Deed1: Deed2: 


Exemption Information 

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2007 07/01/2008 
County 000 o o 
State 000 o o 
Municipal 000 o o 
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture: 
Exempt Class: * NONE * 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET&AccountN umber... 1/23/2008 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET&AccountN
http:14,025.00
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 PLAT TO COMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [ZrVARIANCE DSPECIAL HEARING 
PROPERTY ADDRESS :3 O({Cl,JAR.l) gQAb SEE PAGES 5 a 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION I 

l() 
"'l'" ­

ISUBDIVISION NAME Bi(I2/Jl~IeI{l!3:~_. 

PLAT BOOK #!1- FOLIO #!!l_ LOT # ~ 3 StCTION 

tN. J(J rJ?A 
OWNER FAaRe~SULLIJIAAl atllL-LMLA SULLULL~,~'r'--iIr--_ 

t 
I Itu-GGr/:LENV 

, //lvCF 
."0 

~ 

/.w 
c:--.--- SITc. , I. S 5;{°Oq'oo"e 12.0. QO' 

N5J.°oq '00 "Vol 158.00 

VICINITY MAP 
~ 
~ ~ SCALE : ,":: 1000' 
~ $/ 
\u LOCATION INFORMATION . ,S LOT ;2~r(\ 

ELECTION DISTRICT 9 Til 

t:) 

.:::l Lo+ ..).3 

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 5~ 
p.' ," = 200' SCALE MAP # 0 7(j II- 2­

lOt-/!NG PI<.. 3S 
OAC/-lAR. D R. D -SF

LOT SIZE 14. 0 z...s -._____ ___ .1.. ___. __ 

ACREAGE SQUARE rrET 

l PUBLIC PRIVATE 

SEWER f]~ 
t-­

WATER f]~ 
*5 YES NO 

CHESAPEfi.KE BAY [JCRITICAL AREA ~ 
Lo-r J.4LDt- :27 100 YEAR fLOOD PLAIN 0 Rl 

HISTORIC PROPERTY / 
BUILDING [J ~

CD PRIOR ZONING HEARING A/dNC 

ZONING OFF ICE USE ONLY NORTH REVIEWED BY lT€lA # CASE # 

. A \A 

PREPARED BY ___________ SCALE OF DRAWING: 111 = ~ A~-rs~ oP.,Z?/­

http:CHESAPEfi.KE

